

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001647  
Date            2 November 2017

### ***Cloud Computing***

#### **Request:**

- Q1. What % of your IT budget is allocated to cloud infrastructure?  
An estimated 2% of the Controllable ICT Expenditure budget is allocated to Cloud Infrastructure.  
The term "Controllable" in this context means that purely internal transactions within the Council, such as internal support service charges, have been excluded.
- Q2. By what % has this decreased or increased in the past 5 years?  
There was zero spend on cloud infrastructure 5 years ago so this percentage will be the same percentage as the answer to question 1
- Q3. Do you have a strategy to migrate your infrastructure to the cloud?  
Yes....  
No....
- Q4. Please indicate the current composition of your cloud infrastructure by %  
On-premise infrastructure.... 70  
On-premise private cloud.... 0  
On-premise public cloud... 0  
Hosted Infrastructure.... 10  
Public cloud.... 20
- Q5. Do you plan to adjust the percentages of this infrastructure over the next two years?  
On-premise infrastructure.... Yes  
On-premise private cloud.... No  
On-premise public cloud... No  
Hosted Infrastructure.... Yes  
Public cloud.... Yes
- Q6. Which factors are delaying your adoption of cloud technology?  
Lack of skills No  
Cost Partly  
Complexity No  
Legacy incumbent technology Partly  
Data Partly